

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3371 OF 2022**

Clifford Theodore D'souza & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

**Mr Aditya Pimple, with Sagar Pillai, i/b Deven Dworkadas, for the
Petitioners.**

Mr Kunal Waghmare, for the Respondent – MCGM.

**Mr SB Gore, AGP with LT Satelkar, AGP, for the Respondent –
State.**

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Kamal Khata, JJ.
DATED: 6th November 2023**

PC:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Leave to amend in terms of the draft amendment taken on record and marked 'X' for identification with today's date. Amendment to be carried out by 10th November 2023. Reverification is dispensed with.
3. A copy of the amended Petition is to be served on the Advocates for the Respondents on or before 4th December 2023.

SUMEDH
NAMDEO
SONAWANE

Digitally signed by
SUMEDH NAMDEO
SONAWANE
Date: 2023.11.07
10:40:37 +0530

4. List the matter on 4th December 2023.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)