

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3371 OF 2022

Clifford Theodore D'Souza & 2 Ors. **...Petitioners**

Versus

State of Maharashtra & 10 Ors. **...Respondents**

Mr. Sagar Pillai i/by Mr. Deven Dwarkadas & Partners for
Petitioners.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl.G.P with Mr. Laxmikant Satelkar, AGP for
Respondent No.1.

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE &
DR.NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
(VACATION COURT)**

DATED: 22nd November 2023

PC:-

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. By order dated 6th November, 2023, this Court permitted the Petitioners to amend the Petition by carrying out amendment by 10th November, 2023. Learned counsel for the Petitioners would submit that amendment could not be carried out within the time stipulated and seeks extension of time.
3. Time to carry out the amendment is extended by a period of one week from today.

(DR.NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)