

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.3371 OF 2022**

Clifford Theodore Dsouza & Ors. ... Petitioners.

**V/s.**

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

---

Mr. Amir Dhariwala a/w Adv. Tanvi Parmar i/by Deven Dwarkadas & Partners for the Petitioners.

Mr. A.Y. Sakhare, Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Pushpa Yadav for the Respondent-BMC.

Ms. Trupti A. Bharadi a/w Adv. Mukesh Choudhary, Adv. Ashish Shukla for Respondent Nos.6 to 11.

Ms. Anupamaa Pawar, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. P.G. Lad a/w Adv. Sayali Apte for Respondent Nos.2&3-MHADA.

Mr. Dhiraj D. Chavan for Respondent Nos.12, 13 & 14.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> October 2024.**

**PC.:-**

1) Mr. Dhariwala, learned Advocate appearing for Petitioners submitted that the arguing counsel is in personal difficulty and seeks accommodation.

2) At his request, stand over to 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**