

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 3371 OF 2022**

Clifford Theodore D'souza & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Aditya Pimple a/w. Ms. Tanvi Parmar i/b. Mr. Deven Dwarkadas for
Petitioners.

Ms. Anupama Pawar, A.G.P for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. P.G. Lad a/w. Ms. Sayli Apte & Ms. Shreya Shah for Respondent Nos.2 &
3-MHADA.

Mr. A.Y. Sakhare, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Pushpa Yadav for Respondent
Nos.4 & 5-BMC.

Mr. Dhiraj D. Chavan for Respondent Nos. 12 to 14.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 14th January 2025.

P.C. :

1) Mr. Sakhare, learned senior counsel appearing for Respondent
Nos. 4 & 5 seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply to the Petition.

2) At his request, stand over to 4th February 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)