

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3371 OF 2022

Clifford Theodore D'souza & Ors. ... Petitioners
Vs.
Sate of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Kaustubh Kandpile a/w Tanvi Parmar i/b Deven Dwarkadas & Partners for
Petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Kamble, AGP for State – Respondent No.3.

Ms. Pushpa Yadav i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for BMC.

Mr. Amitkumar Sonawane, Sub-Engineer (Building Proposal) G/North.

Mr. Dhiraj Chavan for Respondent Nos.12 to 14.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATE: 18 AUGUST 2025

P.C.

1. Stand over to **25 August 2025 (HOB)**. Permission to advocate for the petitioner to issue fresh notice to the respondent Nos.6 to 11. Let affidavit of service be also placed on record.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)