

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR

WRIT PETITION NO.3371 OF 2022

Digitally signed by  
SATISH RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR

Date: 2026.04.23  
19:16:27 +0530

Clifford Theodore D'souza and Ors. ...Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr.Kaustubh Kandpile a/w Mr.Aamir Dhariwala and Mr.Harsh Shrivastava i/b. Deven Dwarkadas and Partners, Advocates for Petitioners.

Smt.Anupama Pawar, AGP (Through V.C.) for Respondents – State.

Mr.P.G.Lad a/w Ms.Murali Dharan Kalathil, Advocates for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 – MHADA.

Mr.A.Y.Sakhare (Senior Advocate) a/w Ms.Shruti Keer, Advocates for Respondent No.4 – BMC.

Mr.Dhiraj Chavan, Advocate for Respondent Nos.12 to 14.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

At the request of the developer, list on 30<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)