

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3371 OF 2022

Clifford Theodore Dsouza And 2 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 10 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Amir Dhariwala i/b Mr. Devan Dwarkadas partners
for the petitioner.

Ms. Shruti Keer for Respondent No.4- BMC.

Mr. P. G. Lad for Respondent for - MHADA.

Mr. Anupamaa Pawar - AGP for state of maharashtra.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/07/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)